PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9610A October, 1992
R R S A T T T b

FW/UT

Thread Trimming Mechanism for
Cylinder Bed Interlock Stitch Machine

BERETEREI D CRARYVESE

MODELS UT113, UT114
UT310 UT311

UT318, UT319
UT340, UT341

&M - ORIGINAL
4 PEBASUS.



FW/UT 8@ —% 3 (Component list)

; ESADLIE ) Yspas EFRIOBR 1 BIBTAI
TEFE UT&E = o e F mes | ae s 1 o=
ESI | :c!:_ti\: BRI | I.,:_tit | EXn | ZER
" Thread trimmer mechanism Thread wiper mechanism Foot lifter mechanism
Machine models | UT device _ = e | e Motor
Electric type Pneumatictype' Electric type 'Pneumatic type Electric type 'Pneumatic type
FW603FB,GB UT113 @ | == =
Sty N, RO e s B " e
FW403FB,GBHC | UT114 ° | lpep " e
FWG603FB,GB UuT310 @& (] 'J_EU—TFE—SJ—
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr B e sz IR W 2
FW403FB,GB,HC UT311 & ‘ : [ ] | I H—RE—y—
| i P | @ MITSUBISHI
FW@%’E?’E@ s i UTBTS ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 5 . g i . > ! . 1 LIMI—STOP Motor
FW403FB,GB,HC = UT319 o @ EMITSUBISHI
1 : | LIMI — SERVOMotor
FW603FB,GB UT340 ,,,,,,,,,,,,, — .. i . ! Wl PANASONIC
FW403FB,GB,HC uT341 | @ i @ | PANA SERVO Motor




T—

N=Yhso¥ORK

INTRODUCTION

WD = Ay o7id,19924T 10 J]BIEEd Fw/UT B2
IROTHITHRIE LT E T,

W 2-27 TUSETRSN A BRI GR Ly ZeTIANRR 4 iI%
HAVI—v ) 2 Mzl - TOE 9,
7 WA STV B RTE, =Y YR D
REF. NO(ZBRFH)ERLTOET,

W7 — 23—y % (28~29T)
IS DIRNT AFEDIE Iz DA E T L BT 28
LGt LT E T,

W36 IR BT S A 5w 2 R0 L SRR 250

T, % DX, 78 ERRLhics | E g,

SRSVETITIDC W22 & &1, A
T,
E, ON=vAHy o ORI KEC &, T
CELENBZILEDPBENFTDT, B9 LDHITR R
(A

O AR LT

B X

B This parts catalog covers the FW/UT device manufactured
October, 1992,

B On pages 2~27, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

M Gauge parts list.
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only. Pages 28~29 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain the
data at a glance.

W A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog for

convenience.

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

M This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject

to change without notification.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

¥ Page
A7 — RS I, e 2-3 COVER , ACCESSQORIES ---rrrerrrrrriatuiinininiiinirnrnrsanias P
FATH A BEEE e 4-5 THREAD RELEASE MECHANISM -ceeveerrirrrniaeiinnania Aaig
FATT U BEER (TSI e 6-7 THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE) - ++-+--- 6-7
SRUT D HERR (ZETEZC ) 8-9 THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM (PNEUMATICTYPE) -+ 8- 9
LR B (TRGER ) oo, 10- 11 THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE) -+veveene 10- 11
SR BRI (ZETES (1) - eeeeeemeeei 12-13 THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC TYPE) (1) -+~ 12- 13
EFRFAABERS (2T )(2) e 14-13 THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (PNEUMATICTYPE) (2) -+ 14- 15
P2 F A B (TERIR ) e 16-17 ELECTRIC FOOT LIFTER = vrrrrareretuturureieienurararenans 16-17
B = 350 B (22T )(1)=(2)eoeereeeoes o NI 18- 91 PNEUMATIC FOOT LIFTER «<veovererrereereeeeneniin, 18- 21
UT B = (1)~(3) sooreerermmmmmmii 22-27 UT MOTOR(1)~(3) ++rerremseerrrmmmmmmmiiiiii i, Vi
B e S R e e 28-29 GAUGE PARTS LIST s ewsvm s vy amsns sy 5. 28-29
UT B — & — {5, 30- 32 UT MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS «rrerettttecmaemnainnrnennns 34- 136
BT A T 7 R v 38- PART NUMBER INDEX -+t vrrertrtrinisiiaeacnnenenaninns 38~



uT113,114
T 5.3 (Electric type)

4, 3@ (ACCESSORIES)

=1 — %

For wooly thread

UT310,311,318,319,340,341
£ 5 (Pneumatic type)




hIN—tEE COVER

1B & ACCESSORIES

REF. PART NO.

NO. B RBE £ &K NAME Qr.
1 280526BUD ¥ Y » & — %V~ (k) CYLINDER COVER (TOP) 1
2 2305278 H Ry b GASKET 1
3 5328-HC ¥ %Y ,/C4x6. 3 SCREW 8
4 230554AUD ¥ Y ¥ ¥ — A )N — (M) CYLINDER SIDE COVER 1
5 230555 oy v 0 RING 1
6. 158128 %< ,/C4x8. 17 SCREW 2
7 300477-UD % /% — COVER 1
8 300478 H Ay b GASKET 1
9=\ 53o8 TR T L b, 5 SCREW 4
10 300479-UD # /N — COVER 1
11 206028 AN FLAT SPRING 1
12 4009-1 ¥ %Y /C65x7. 5 SCREW 1
13 3044 AfFY F/CH NUT 1
14 300480 72wy b BRACKET 1
15 7019 TXY/M4x10 SCREW 2
16 206781 AT 7Y ey PIN 2
17 7127 Ly it 2y /M3 SCREW 1
18 300481 it x & CLAMP 1
19 230599-UD* n — /% — % )% — COVER/LOOPER 1
20 5613 K fgxv/CA4a SCREW 1
21 463 F-V¥F /1. 5MM ALLEN KEY/1. 5MM 1
22 271 F-LYF /S A4MM ALLEN KEY/4MM 1
23 300525 TH#H = LOOPER THREAD RETAINER 1



On L) Lommaghm @f@

@m @) e ) @*@
®

|
1
I
i

DG

BEQT)

(9@

@

5510|5153 1
414|844 /2|1
41484 4 3
3/ 3|6|3|3|2

e)

1

REF.NO.

3 A4t (3-needle)
2 A§H(2-need

3 & $t(3-needle)
2 A4t(2-needle)
FW403

FW603
FW403

FW603




AT A S THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. IS B 5 % NAME ar-
1 300482 75 5w b BRACKET 1
2 5534 oS e B xq B SCREW 1
3 300484 AN GUIDE 1
4 1202 EE UL rT SCREW 2
5 300485 75 7w b BRACKET 1
6 5534 B o A0 8 %1 D SCREW |
7 811066-91 >V Vv /7 A F SOLENOID 1
8 300486-92 L /N — LEVER 1
9 300486 VoY — A&k LEVER 1
10 5275 SFA R CTX1T 0, 5SCREW 1
11 5539 B#xY/C3 SCREW 1
12 350043 i VR A HOLDER 1
13 200983 ik X i RING 2
14 4554 IERx2Y M3 x 3 SCREW 1
15 300488 [ SHAFT 1
16 350046 RO H - HOLDER
17 350045 & o X THREAD RELEASER
18 4554 IkE2¥ M3 x 3 SCREW
19 300694 THRIESB THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 1

20 5116 MR ET RO SCREW 2

21 350048 #HETFAE "THREAD TENSION BRACKET

22 300693 % o X THREAD RELEASER 1

23 306301 CIE: S AANE 3 SPRING 1

24 5447 B2y /C5 SCREW 1

25 301709 AR - — SPACER 2

26 300696-91 KR #AF (M) (%) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

27 300695 T SCREW STUD

28 210319 7 om TENSION DISC

29 234507 |2 AN SPRING

30 101113 1 WA S TENSION SPRING BUSHING

31 3056 I S S NUT

32 3044 AfF+w k/CH NUT

33 300697-91 K #FETF (M) () THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1

34 234509 1 AN SPRING 1

35 300698-91 HR#:MF (M) (5) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1

36 234511 E # /N % SPRING 1

37 300515 75 7w b BRACKET 1

38 4009-1 B S LGB Ty B SCREW 2

39 306538 7 5 4w b BRACKET 1

40 2921 B A3 SCREW 2
L 3

41 752016 ax 7R - CONNECTOR 1

42 300692 B 8 M % X DRIVE LEVER/THREAD RELEASER 1

43 7017 E2TY /M4 x5 SCREW 2



UT113,114




KRU) V)RR THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

(BRI (ELECTRIC TYPE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB & 5 A i NAME Qr.
I XXIXXX & # NEEDLE PLATE 1
2 300471 B & x 2 STATIONARY KNIFE 1
3 5315 m=%=v.C1x3. 5 SCREW 2
4 300600 AN FLAT SPRING 1
5 5030 ERY /C1x2, 3 SCREW 2
6 300601 VAR B HOOK SUPPORT 1
7 300055 1k X & RING 1
8 300473-91 7 v 7 HOOK 1
9 5647 TREREF 203X, 2 SCREW 1
10 300499 zZYy -7 SLEEVE 1
11 300470-91 BY & 4% DRIVE LEVER 1
12 5648 B2 L0 3 XA SCREW 2
13 300500 2y = F SLEEVE 2
14 300498 M F JOINT 1
15 7017 E XY/ M4 x5 SCREW 2
16 300691 75 7oy k BRACKET 1
149 5649 B it U A SCREW 4
18 1189 g duy B SCREW 4
19 7026 " F X2 /M4 x25 SCREW 1
20 4821 AEFY M4 NUT 2
21 811068 o AR SOLENOID 1
22 300689-91 L /N — LEVER 1
23 300688 VN — R & LEVER 1
24 5534 R 0B KL B SCREW 1
25 810003 2 7 F v bk MAGNET 1
26 300502 il W LINK 1
27 7066 Bt 2 /M4 SCREW 2
28 748003 s of W3S B CLAMP 1
29 7019 Ex2Y/ M4x10 SCREW 1
30 240276 JE # IV % SPRING 1
31 7212 T RxY /M4 SCREW 1
32 716023-91 1 &) & H B DETECTOR 1
33 300690 75 5w b BRACKET 1
34 2905 B2 /C5 x4, 5 SCREW 1
35 7018 XY /M4 X6 SCREW 2
36 742089 Rk F (@ ME ) JUNCTION CORD 1

L3
XXXXXXWy—y3—vtd, XX X XXX isone of the gauge parts.

28-29T1D7 — P8 — D RTHMRLTLHE D, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 28~29.



UT310,311,318,319,340,341




Ftl ) #848 THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

(ZER) (PNEUMATIC TYPE)
REF. PART NO.
NO. R BT % b NAME QrT.
1 XXXXXX g NEEDLE PLATE 1
2 300471 E E X A STATIONARY KNIFE 1
3 5315 m=zvy,C1x3 5 SCREW 2
4 300600 AN FLAT SPRING 1
5 5030 T2y /C1x2, 3 SCREW 2
6 300601 7w 7| ox HOOK SUPPORT 1
T 300055 1k X & RING 1
8 300473-91 AR A4 HOOK 1
9 5647 T2 /C3I X 3. 2 SCREW 1
10 300499 Ay =7 SLEEVE 1
11 300470-91 BX Bh #i. DRIVE LEVER 1
12 5648 ¥ 2T C 3 X4 SCREW 2
13 300500 ZY =7 SLEEVE 2
14 300494 M F CONNECTOR 1
15 T017 ExL /M4 x5 SCREW 2
16 300475 75 My w kR BRACKET 1
17 5649 ¥ ooty CA4 SCREW 4
18 1189 . ExT/SC4 x T, b SCREW 4
19 513080-91 == 7 ¥y v ¥ — AIR CYLINDER 1
20 301681 aA b JOINT 1
21 527006 A¥-FarshFrOo-—35 - SPEED CONTROLLER 2
22 300599 A ko oIN = STOPPER 1
23 300172 B & WASHER 1
24 300476 7 5 v b BRACKET 1
25 7019 T RY,/M4%x10 SCREW 2
26 562023-91 B ® SOLENOID VALVE 1
27 4104 T2,/ M3 xXx10 SCREW : 2
28 600140 Foa -7 TUBE 2
29 600016 Fax—7 : TUBE (4X6X750) 1
30 748003 Fq @YY g CLAMP 1
31 7019 i SR 4 x 10 SCREW 1
32 601097A i F CONNECTOR 2
33 6011104 i F CONNECTOR 1
34 742089 bk — K (s ) JUNCTION CORD 1
L
XXXXXXRY—U1=UTY, X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.

28-20FON — U — VB THRL T FHFE, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 28~29.



UuT114

UT113 {4/ S (ACCESSORIES)

f

13 51);F3&n (OPTION)
i




I3/ 1 (BRN) THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. H @& T E NAME QT.
1 350062B91 Lt &x# 4 (# ) THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY 1
2 300621 T oy E BRACKET 1
3 230608 S5 w P BRACKET 1
4 200098 M & WASHER 2
5 7018 Ex Y M4 X6 SCREW 2
6 306553 £ W GUIDE 1
7 202522 [ | RING 2
8 811063-91 Y v /7 A F SOLENOID 1
9 742352491 M2 — F JUNCTION CORD 1
10 300620-92 7 5~ 7 CRANK |
11 300620 75 vy &K CRANK 1
12 4577 AfENLE/MB X3 BOLT 1
13 350027 BAT E PIN 1

14 200555 b X & RING 1
15 7009 32V /M3 X4 SCREW 1
16 350028-91 7 F 7 v b ( #1 ) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
17 350058 HFA A THREAD WIPER 1
18 350034 B WASHER 1
19 7008 sk oL €38 B SCREW 1
20 350059 AN S FLAT SPRING 1
21 7183 grPrsmaxt, 7 SCREW 1
22 748001 Eame 2 Y PT CLAMP 2
23 202286 AN 03 SPRING WASHER 2
24 5110 A AR BOLT 2
25 708004 B Ay KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY) 1
26 303010 5y b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
27 197 ik o BRACKET 1
28 4300 AMEY /M5B X50 SCREW ~ 2
29 4805 AA+Y /MDD NUT 2
30 204585 R WASHER 2
31 4910 A2V (F) 3 5 SCREW 2

__11',



uT319
UT318 {1/& 5 (ACCESSORIES)




b Rih A A8 (2 EX) (1)

REF.

[S) RS S I L

oW oo IDd

11

13
14
15

16
17
18

20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27

29
30

31
32
33
34

PART NO.
W& e

511019-91
513059
601097A
300685
5095

201185
300686
300687
7021
300740-91

300683-91
300682-91
300680
230608
7134

202286
5110
562025-91
562026-94
601097A

601110A
600081
600032
4911
748002

748001
742352-91
522014-91
522008
300372

601089
601049
608002

4910
601072

~
-

SN THEY EABRE REBBHZ
A BN OBENHEH HREBDW

S =

Hbs FEEGE ENEHR R

e MU WIHIN
MUY
AN

NNUKFS
TR

TR

2

R

AV
AN

—_—

B4 S

ey ||
N~ N
- H

NN e UO

e AN
&

oy e

it

B AV BN

—~ ] N
=+

AN

- ~= T Gl
BY Ul

=

| 7Ny
<N
& |

=y

N,

v\"_\
Coie N

—

W

THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC TYPE) (1)

1 2

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER
CONNECTOR

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET

PLATE

SCREW

THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY

THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY
GUIDE

THREAD WIPER

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

BOLT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR
TUBE

TUBE (4X6X500)
SCREW

BAND

CLAMP
JUNCTION CORD

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER/REGULATOR
BRACKET

CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
HOSE BAND
SCREW
PLUG

QT.

p— = DO — B = DO DD = = DD DD bk b b [ Bo — DO ==

p— DD b b



P 14 .



il B (RIER) (2) THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC TYPE) (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B & &E = % NAME QT.
1 300679 Ty B BRACKET 1
2 210307 AR R WASHER 1
3 300677-91 w44 E (#4) AIR BLOWER COMPLETE 1
4 526004 By VALVE 1
5 350336 Ik x B LATCH 1
6 4527 XY /M4 x 8 SCREW 1
7 600098 Fao= 7 TUBE 1
8 748006 o gy on CLAMP 2
9 7018 ExTYV /M4 X6 SCREW 1
10 5535 2 //CbH x5 3 SCREW 1
11 748002 3 AN BAND 2
12 601088 TR e REDUCER 1



UT113,114




T B S (BRR)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B % % W
1 306566491 Vv /7 4 F (#)
2 306334 F3ry oy b (k)
3 4515 T2/ M6 X1
4 811017 24 F S HT
5 748006 T R
6 4009-1 RS ECEXT
7 303335 M &
8 306339 2 IRANES
9 306335 F 55wk (F)
10 306338 + v 7
11 206337 &
12 4808 AHFv b M8
13 4751 AV kM8
14 306336 Lo %
15 3063317 EHY P EY
16 742092 ok 2 — F
17 471 #H

g

FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW
SOLENOID
CLAMP

SCREW
WASHER
SPRING
BRACKET
KNUCKLE

WASHER
NUT
BOLT
LEVER
PIN

JUNCTION CORD
CHAIN

B = b —— 00—

B = DD WO

—



UT310,311,318,319,340,341

)




B g (=EN)() FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE) (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. MS & F % W NAME ' QT.
1 511015-91 == 7 < ) » & — (#) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 511006 TV YY) vE - AIR CYLINDER 1
3 300441 75 5w bk BRACKET 1
4 4500 E2Y /M5B x10 SCREW 2
5 206181A N5 — COLLAR 1
6 5001 AERYALCT SCREW 1
7 306729 F oy 7 KNUCKLE 1
8 300440 7 5 5wk BRACKET 1
9 4524 2T/ M4 %x10 SCREW 2
10 4821 AAFY M4 NUT 2
11 601068 Mk F CONNECTOR 1
12 300511-91 ¥ w b= > (4) PITMAN ROD COMPLETE |
13 306792 W F CONNECTOR 1
14 300512 ¥y b PITMAN ROD 1
15 300513 ¥y kv PITMAN ROD 1

16 2022-4 AAEXY/C10x09 SCREW 1

17 201166 | [l PIN 2

18 300443 o LINK 1
L 3



(1) / uT310,311 |
UT318.319 _)




19 1 BT EE (ZER)2) FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE) (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B & &5 % NAME QT.
1 561021-91 B H (4 ) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
2 561010-91 & ® # SOLENOID VALVE 1
3 601095 M F CONNECTOR 1
4 601086 M F CONNECTOR 1
5 600101 F &, =Y TUBE(4X6X1010) 1
6 600099 & G Y TUBE (4X6X350) 1
1 4911 AxT(F) /4. 1 SCREW 2
8 522007 VFEFa2lV-%-—- (#) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
9 522008 74 NVE -V Fal— 4% —FILTER/REGULATOR 1

10 300372 Z g4y b BRACKET 1
11 601053 i F JOINT 1
12 601049 n BE e - L CONNECTOR 1
13 608002 AR —013 F HOSE BAND 1
14 4910 AxY (£) 3. 5 SCREW 2
15 4304 AAFY /M6 X116 SCREW 2
16 210061 L4 WASHER 2
17 4806 @bk MG NUT 2
18 561029-91 @B®E A ( M) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
19 601086 ik F CONNECTOR 2



@ 100/200V

(2)  2e0240v ==
UERAbPyTE—9—
@ 380/415V MITSUBISI
: LIMI- STOP MOTOR

100/200V @

220/240V

H3E (1- PHASE)100V

H3i8 (1- PHASE)110~120V

=18 (3- PHASE)220/380/415V

BFE (1- PHASE)240V

i (1- PHASE)QDOV

=8 (3- PHASE)220Vv

=8 (3- PHASE)220/380V

B8 (1- PHASE)110/220V

(

% NAME W& (QT)

E—F—IYHHIRI b BOLT 3

Fwk NUT 3

& WASHER 3

INRESR L SPRING WASHER 3

T—t—Hi— PULLEY COVER 1

YT+ SCREW 2

Ew b2v0Ov F(#8) PITMAN ROD COMPLETE 1 Hls ot BFEO— K

F— L NIE SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM FOR TABLE 1 PUSHBUTTON | powER SUPPLY GORD

Grid s 28 () POSITION DETECTOR , COMPLETE 1 P 100V S18 (1 PHASE)

ta—X 8A FUSE 8A 2

25w TN ' STAPLE 5 =

J%%% MOLEX 1291P — 1 GONNECTOR MOLEX 1291P- 1 1

JIx25Fvu GONNEGTOR GAP 1

% — =+ )L MOLEX 1380TL TERMINAL MOLEX 1380TL 1

st m Sk SHORT CIRCUIT CONNECTOR 1 ST a0y i i ke
S -1B | 240V 48 (1- PHASE)




UTE—4—(1) UT MOTOR [1]

REF. PART NO.

NO. 5 & & % NAME 1y ¢
235087A91 4 2 F () JUNCTION CORD SET i
235087B91 b & 2 Fo(#M) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
235087C91 b 4k 2 Fo( &) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
742231491 b 2 K JUNCTION CORD 1
T42231B91 b #f 2 K JUNCTION CORD 1

6 742231C91  # 2 K JUNCTION CORD 1
7 742229-91 o # 2 K JUNCTION CORD 1
8 742230-91 b i 2 K JUNCTION CORD 1
9 235089 Ty % F BRACKET 2
10 4905 rxE g SCREW 4
11 1371452 K < WASHER 4
12 748004 K —ZNv K BAND 2
13 748007 AF —F W STAPLE 2
T4 XXX E—F—(#) [30HE2IK] MOTOR ASSEMBLY [Sce Page 34] 1
15 742227-91 w4 3 — F JUNCTION CORD 1
16 350065 f+ B & (#M) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
17 350066 T B & () JUNCTION CORD SET 1
18 350067 TR & (M) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
19 350068 ° {+ @& (4 ) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
20 350069 f+ B & (M) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
21 350070 i+ @ & (#) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
22 350071 T8 & (#) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
23 350072 B & (#) JUNCTION CORD SET 1



() too-rzov T i B
@ 200~240V MITSUBISI

LIMI- SERVO MOTOR

[ N

100~120V @

200~240V

BE=Z—IF+ v THAT

(_

& NAME Be VINYL CAP TYPE
| RS (E—5 M) ACCESSORIESMOTOR) ] @A LAY IY—T54TF
E— 5 —EUMITAL F—X  BOLTSET 3 STRAIN RELIEF TYPE
AL R ETNBRLEE Y B BELT GUIDE ASSY 1
F=—h- PULLEY COVER 1
WYAFIFRY : SCREW 2
R HTRHE SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM 1
AT 7N STAPLE 5
EE SCREW 2
[HRE (HEEME) ACCESSORIES(CONTROLUNIT) |
-5 - WiHR(EA—) MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKETS 1
he FSAF AR SCREW 4
B R SCREW 4
|'— P JxT 9w b 9P CONNEGTOR SET 1
@ ¥#8 (1- PHASE)100~110V & [ PRy (4) 3P CONNECTOR ASSY 1 @ B #E (1- PHASE)100~110V &
b 2—ZiZy b (BA20A1100V  FUSE SET(BA20A)100V 1
¥48 (1- PHASE)110~120V @ b 2t k (BA15A)200V  FUSE SET(BA 15A)200V 1 @ B8 (1- PHASE)110~120V @
— [HR&(L/—3=y ) ACCESSORIES(LEVER UNIT) |
@ =# (3- PHASE)200~220V @ Ew hvOw F () PITMAN ROD GOMPLETE 1 @ =48 (3- PHASE)200~220V @
LiN—azw b LEVER UNIT 1
=348 (3- PHASE)220~-240V & Ls—HR Y (T8 LEVER MOUNTING SHAFT 1 =148 (3- PHASE)220~240V ®
AR WASHER 1
@ BI#8 (1- PHASE)200~220V ® INRES SPRING WASHER 1 @ B3 (1- PHASE)200~220V ]
Fw bk NUT 1
B4R (1- PHASE)220~240V @ B WASHER 1 5#8 (1- PHASE)220~240V @
JAEE SPRING WASHER 1




UTE—42—(2) UT MOTOR [2]

REF. PART NO.

[ WG —y

NO. R B & % B NAME QT.

1 235100-91 H#M2 - FEv b JUNCTION CORD SET

2 235100491 H #H# a2 - F&> b JUNCTION CORD SET

3 742405 bk o — F JUNCTION CORD

4 7424054 hak o — K JUNCTION CORD

5 742406 oMk 2 — K JUNCTION CORD

6 235102 Fo5 7w b BRACKET 1

1 4905 r SCREW 4

8 137142 K& WASHER 4

9 235101 J 55w b BRACKET 1
10 748004 ¥ —Z 1 F BAND 2
11 748007 R B i Y STAPLE 2
12 XXXXXX T—7— () G1E&MW] MOTOR ASSEMBLY [See Page 35] 1
13 802225-91 f+ @& ( # ) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
14 802226-91 {3+ & & ( # ) JUNCTION CORD SET i
15 802227-91 B & (#) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
16 802228-91 4+ @ & ( #1 ) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
17 802229-91 A RE& ( # ) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
18 802230-91 A m& (#) JUNCTION CORD SET 1
19 742372-91 4k 2 — F JUNCTION CORD 1
20 802163 O R POSITION DETECTOR 1
21 802164 BARE 2L F PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1
22 802166 MR R A F PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1
23 BO217T1 MAE R RAYF PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1
24 802172 My E A F PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1
25 802167 I - S I R & PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1
26 802169 MEE ALy F

PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1



100~120V

200~240V

INFI=w
NFEH—RE—%—
PANASONIC

- PANA- SERVO MOTOR

T

100~120V

200~240V

"

N
4
4

2 NAME & (1)

| IR& (E— 5 —Pak) ACCESSORIES(MOTOR) ]
B51E T L. CUSHION RUBBER 3
=5 —EWYMTRIL b+ BoLT 3
Tk NUT 3
B WASHER 3 1- PHASE
INREER SPRING WASHER 3 i :
T=U—HN—A PULLEY COVER 1 _
WY AR SCREW 2 @ = 3- FHASE)
s WASHER 2 oL ER
BhiERE & ®  CUSHION RUBBER WASHER 2 (1- PHASE FOR OVERSEAS)
T-U-Hhr—-B PULLEY GOVER 1
WYAHFRY SCREW 2
23 WASHER 2
EwbTvOy () PITMAN ROD COMPLETE 1
F—JLmIRA SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM FOR TABLE 1

(R & (MEEEERE) ACCESSORIES(POSITION DETECTOR) ]
RALUF ALLEN KEY DRIVER 1

| A& (BLKY A1 v FBAE) ACCESSORIES(PUSHBUTTON SWITCH) ]
RYFHFRY SCREW 2
AT v T STAPLE 7
FHR & (HEEERR) ACCESSORIES(CONTROL UNIT) |
ERIRT 5 — SHORT CIRCUIT CONNECTOR 1
12P ORI 51 12P CONNEGTOR 1

.




UT-E—2"—3) UT MOTOR I[31

REF. PART NO.

0O DD o B

NO. ¥ B &# 5 = NAME QT.
1 235099-91 @I - FE&v b JUNCTION CORD SET 1
2 235099A91 Wik 22— FEw F JUNCTION CORD SET 1
3 742360 hogk o — F JUNCTION CORD 1
4 742361 oAk — F JUNCTION CORD 1
5 742362 ok — K JUNCTION CORD 1
6 235089 7 5 5wk BRACKET
7 4905 * o & SCREW
8 137142 B & WASHER
9 748004 E=ANFE BAND

10 748007 A5 —F N STAPLE

11 XAxxxx T—4— () [32852M1] MOTOR ASSEMBLY [Sce Page 36] 1
12 742227-91 S 23 — F JUNCTION CORD 1
13 802094 B & W H REVOLUTION DETECTOR 1
14 802095 WR2 24 F PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1
15 802096 wEE2 AL F PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1
16 802102 HRE2 21y F PUSH BUTTON SWITCH |



\

fiesh S EEUHE EERXUE b ‘
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF. FEED PRESSER
/SPEC. PLATE DOG DOG FOOT
232 236044B32 236329-32
236222A16F
240 u 40 236227 - 16F w40
FW&03FB/UT
248 236036B48 236222C16F n 48
356 238037B56 236223C16F 236228 - 16F 236331-56
232 236045B32 236333-32
: 240 238041B40 236222A16F 236229-16F
FW603GB/UT
248 v 48
356 236042B56 236223A16F 236230-16F 236335-56
FW403FB/UT 248 238036B48 236222C16F 236227 - 16F 236329-48 41
FW403GB/UT 248 236041B48 238222A16F 236229 -16F 236333-48
FW403HC/UT 356 2368043C56 236223C25F 236228 -25F 236331-56
FW403JC/UT 258 236046C56 238231-20F | 236232-20F 236324-56
L 3



GAUGE PARTS LIST

&=

=Alio=c

—1N— L—/\ B | RTLwS— £ X (&) &
LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD| NEEDLE
LOOPER Beciilelad SPREADER (REAR) HOLDER NEEDLE
236627 - 32
# 40
236501A 236624 207936A 236628 UY128GAS
B 4B #10
236631-56
. 236627 - 32
» 40
236501A 236624 207936A 236628 UY128GAS
i 4B #10
236631-56
UY128GAS
236627 - 48 % 10
236627 - 48 UY‘;‘:EAS
236501A 236624 - 236628
236631 - 56 UY128GAS
#18
~ | UY128GAS
236625 - 56 % 18




Snsvaid

Crox AN
Nre— AN
I T =11} —1v
- 168150208 0s ocz CrREE e YA N
ANTEY£ C1
16V 150208 os | o0ez NNE—G-TZ Grene 16-050208 = 09/0S | 0ZZ/OLl -, e
R . 5 e
gl | pllce ARG aaneE
— prm— | = & .
16- 150208 0S ove e SOC% bLoAG Ak Gey
dLNer—k il cek ECANL
162tP0208 09 0zZ1~011 s
; N LAMkE 16810208 09 0Z1~0L1 CLrKd
160050208 | 09/0S 02z/011 LETTL g | Bt
JoaT Lk} aTE Yy
CANH—E=N
———— | 16vrrozos 09 oLl 59 dEOE
168050208 0s 0zz drerrc Srck Un&rc =T
D T NALGT
16050208 oS 002 =23 16 - Y0208 09/0S 001 ¥a
(B¥sR) (BY&)
16 -610208 0s Siy Yl
160050208 | 0F ove %2 | | 1emov0zos | 09 0zz a7
Nre—p b GEN
168870208 0s 08£/022 P -7 16Y910208 09 022 K
PR == e
16V810208 0s ose drerrc GmarL fenlg *nn,?_ /_lmumu
= A%, = i b ==
&k AONY—k 16 - 910208 09 0zz %9 “370c
LrC A6 E% WA LGT
16 - 810208 0S ose s w@ P m%
g M gl 16-SP0Z08 |  09/0S 00z ¥8
Sgme = o 5892 .
B e |HEEE | NI SERERE () ey | CHREE | (NIR LEHELE

AOYP~08€ (B¥=)

A0ZZ2~00Z (Bt=]

fh_a JY S ED)ZSLBWE—C—3H N/ (B¥Lx—1n 7 M4

_30._



Snsviid

Crb0x
= i NN Hrie—p
16-512208 0s (14 ViREG Y NaNbV Y
S RSN EFNC . CANKC A=Y
16-¥12208 0s o€z ey B M o FalA e | RDH,@H\_% mwﬁ
- . 16112208 09/05 0zz ooV e
G LB E e LN
—i—rC AN—e Lz L0 &z
LN~ r—k il P LG mmw Dm\m\mw
— i ~ € o
16-¥12208 ‘ e ~
' ! |
Abce fald 16-21zzo8 09 | 0Z1~0}1 S LK
A AN ~ =1 _
09/0% 02Z/0L1 LTy pry I e
_?ﬁwwﬁ JLET dckd b EsrdH =&=n+
16-212208 09 oLl 29 LA DC
16 -S12208 0S 0ze NI e Srck anmmnm %wwmm
= e —] _ o B AHL
16-£12208 0 | 02Z~00Z ) 16- 112208 09/0S 001 ¥8
.
(Bieg) (B¥gE)
- 0S Siy Zhkk _
- o o i i e s ,ﬁ _ o
- 0s ot w2 7
Hrle— bdoENt T
= 0s 08€/022 L \umm,.msﬁ 16-L12208 09 0z &+ LKL
— P — _,
Yoo | ot
- 0s ose SIS T G-k W \ﬁavnnif M}m,,_
CNC LB m E&s NS LET
_ AL AR | LI—— ; B i
= . e 16-912208 | 09/0S 002 ¥B
ERe TONIA
SETR o SETR i
(B e (zH) 52 = N REHERE (B)-c—2 | (zH) R NF= ZEHTHET

(M

— 4= N3

AOF¥~08g/022 (B¥=)

v mewnnmﬁ

&—3IH 1IN/ nGHFLx—n

A0ZZ~002 (BY=])

M4



(HAOPZ'0EZ BISET) 124 2 ¥ BOBREA VL OEREY C IR SES £ HE MO N0ZZ HEZ—&—30 16 — 080208 X

T

‘SNsvaid

CAO:
e NN Nre—g
16-080208 |  0S 02T i < TE£ N I
sl e e e s eATLIE b L GEN
16 - 080208 0 0z NPT rent . P%_Hmm% n\_ﬁm
‘ __ 16-080208 3% 09/0S 0zz —hr o
UNC LB pﬁwm va\w
—G—F M = =0
16 -080208 0S ove 4T Dm U mm il =KL LAF£ET
Atiedr—E hxhr FLOACG Ak fC )k
Gk rE£CANL
16 -080208 3 AT -
et By g, d=10 v 1686.0208 09 0Z1~0L1 v UNXd
09/0S 02Z/011 Ry e alialcol | o
16-620208 S S los u CTY+v
AOLL NEGT L) CASH =620
e — 16-6.L0208 09 Okl 29 d£A0C
16 - 080208 3% 0s 02z drcrrc GGy sy Caclds
‘ = | R N =8 NALET
16 - 080208 3% 0s 02z =] 16-2£0208  09/0S | 00} ¥8
(BieR) (BYer)
- 0s Siy Ykl
- 0s ope g8
Sre— b GEN
16-180208 05 08¢/022 = k% FEraL 169180208 09 0zZ L Unxd
- 0s ose drerrc B il \,...u:vmﬂyzllmm\w_u
crick AN4r—k 16 - 180208 09 0z %o <570
UNC LB D& NALET
- 0s 0se WEE * ol -
vby ~ Iovife 16-820208 @ 09/0S 00Z ¥B
Smoue e N B ST — |
() ern |EHEEE | (NI SEHEE (B ers | HpE | (WIR LEHERE

AOVYE~08€/022 (BY=)

A0ZZ~00Z (B{=)

(e—ffyU£EnL)agudE—c—3H N/ (GBFLX—1n 7 M

_32_



-
[c]
SNSvidid
ﬁ WYNLIIA AVNONEN  H'S'SN
A3¥HNL ANVTIVHL
. VINVZNYL NIvdS
166150208 0S 0€Z JONVHA TvonLdod aNvi1od
SR S e B 3NIddIIHd ny3d
2 AVNOVHYd VIHIDIN
Iwmm.wmouom 0s 0ee ] | WINY] 14S  ANVIV3Z MaN 16-050208 09/0S 02z/01} 0550LON VAN
) ovHI NVHI
W VIANI 303349
_ v2ld4¥ HLNOS JHOJVONIS VIdOIH13 VNIHO
16 - 150208 0s ore LIVMN Ir1 31HO NOOHIWYD
SNYAD YNYHLSNY 1NYI38  VNILNIDHY
162110208 09 0Z1~0L1 VAYNYD
VISINNL VIHAS 169yr0208 09 0Z1~01} v'sn
169050208 09/0S 022Z/011 NONvE3] VISINOANI :
1dAD3 VIAINO8 v13NZ3aNIA
0DVE0L ONV QVAINIHL
. 16V0208 09 oLL NYMIV.L VIHOM
169050208 0S T4 SANVIY3IHLIAN aNVINI4 YIVWILYND Hoavno3
, o ¥OIH ¥1S00 vISWN010D
16Y050208 oS 00¢ SNOX DNOH 16 - #0208 09/0S 001 NVdVr
[@seyd — 1) (eseyd — |)
16 - 670208 0s Sy NN _
Fe08Y0e09 0% el SNCIDNEH 168910208 09 0zz VAYNVD
aNYTIVHL aNviod
ESREyReED & DEBI0ZZ AVNODYHYd VNILNIDHY 16V9r0z08 09 oze v'sn
SANVIH3HIAN | | -
L6VEr0Z08 05 ose 30ONVYA ONYINIA z,&sn_uaw,qme ozm_m_m_m____w____m“
MHVIWNIQ vI41sny 16 -9¥0Z08 09 0zz otion Yioavass
Imavaniz vOINIWOQ vIGWo100
16350208 0S oo ONVIHIZLIMS N3Igams | |
vOIH4dY HINOS TvoNniyod
YNl Sito 16-S0208 09/0S 002 NVdvr
e _ :
._wnh:: wm q |@Houenbouy (AlaBeloA uoneN 7 wmw__ﬂ_”_h “_M.n_ HNIKU;w:UmE_ (A)eBeyop uoneN

AOYY~08¢ (oseyd — g]

(HOLOW 7 IHSIGNSLIN) HOLOW 1N S31H3S M4 HO4 SNOILYIIFID3dS

A0ZZ~002 (@seyd —¢g]



‘'SNsvaid

WYNLIIA AVNDNHN  H'S'SN
o ‘ i = = AIHNL ANV1IVHL
16-512208 0s ocz | 3ONVH4 VINVZNY.L NIVdS
s i I¥ONLHOd anvlod
16-¥12208 0s 0€e WINVT 14S  GNVIV3IZ MaN 3NIddIHd ny3d
s = | | e-vrzz08 09/0S 02z AVIIDWEYd el
ODDOHOW VANIN
N ovHl NV
vOId4Y HINOS IHOJVYONIS VIONI 305334
16-vicecos 0s ore LIVAN Irid YIdOIHL3 VNIHO
SNYJAD YIvHLSNY JUHD NOOHIWYD
YNLLNIDHY
16-¥12208 ]
Aoce VISINNL VIHAS 16-212208 09 0Z1~0L!} v's'n YAYNYD
09/0S 0ZZ/0L1 NONVEI1 VISINOANI o e & bt
16-212208 1dAD3  1nHi3a YIANOg Y13NZaN3A
AOLL 09VE0L ANV AVaINIbL
16-212208 09 oLl NVYMIVL - y3HOM
16-G12208 0S 0zz SANYIHIHLAN ANVINIL VIVWILYND Hoavno3
- ¥OI4 V1S0D YIBWO10D
16-£12208 0s 022~00¢ w BDNOX DNOH 16- 112208 09/0S 001 NVdYr
(eseyd — ) [eseyd — 1]
- 0S Sy 3N
- 05 ore HNOM DNOH
ANVTIVHL aNY10d i
- 0s 08€t/0z2 AVNOVHYd VNILNIDHY L6-212208 09 o0ze ¥'sn VAVNVYD
‘.- _ _ N —
W @
_ , 0 08¢ 29NV mozﬂwmﬁ_._ﬂ__u 09DVE0L ANV AVaINIHL
_ NYMIVL 3NIddITIHd
’ ) WHYANIQ VIHLSNY 16 - 212208 09 (44 e S
Imavaniz WOININOQ YIGWO0109
_ b o5E ANVTIH3ZLIMS NEgams | | _ |
¥OIH4Y HLNOS IVOnNLHod
WIS M 16-912208 09/0S 002 NYdYr
Lm%”_ozﬁ #_‘_om g |(@HMeuenbaud) (A)eberion uoneN L wmﬂﬂ_ﬂ__ w_m._n_ |(zH)fousnbeiy | (n)sbelion uoneN
|

AOPP~08¢g/022 (oseyd — g)

(LSIT HOLOW OAH3S — INIT) HOLOW 1N S3IHAS M4 HO4 SNOILYDIHIO3dS

A0ZZ~00Z (oseyd —g)

_35_



141|..

seele AQPZ PUB AQEZ UT @sn

(‘AJoloB} @yl 1B
yojms 8yl Jo uotitsed 8yl ®

Bueyo ‘@aJe AOZE UT 3 Uitm

Wﬂ 189S ST JOJoW ®Yl) "XOg [0JIU0D 843l 4O SpIS
pexJew 16 — 080208 ON 1Jed Jo Jojow 34y 8sn noA I

<

Jesd oyl Uo

‘Snsvaid

WYNLIIA AVADNYEN  W'S'SN
e ] B n i I ATNYNL ANYIVHL
16-080208 | 0s oce JONYHAS VINYZNYL NIVdS
- 4 = e e IVBNLHOd anviod
16-080208 | 0S 0€2 VXNV I4S  ONVIV3Z M3N 3NIddITiHd nyd3d
IR S S i " | |16-080z083%| 09/0S 02z \%%ou%%wm <Qw_m__u
W NN ovdl NVHI
vOIH4Y HLNOS JYOJVONIS VIGNI 30334
16 - 080208 i 0s ove LIVAMNA NE VIdOIH13 VYNIHO
_ SNYdAD VITvdLlsSNyY 31HO NOOHIWVD
T S Fee 1 AL YNILNIDHY
16- 080208 3¢ -
hoge _ VISINNL VIHAS 1686.0208 09 0ZL~0L1 v'sn YAYNYD
. 09/0S 02Z/011 NONVE31 GESREANT | | b e e
16-620208 | 1dAD3 1nyi34 vIAO8 _” e oziw:Nm__qmw
AOLL 0 L ANY QVaiINI
e ﬂ\ e s 16 -6.0208 09 oLl 7 NYMIVL vaIHOM
16-080208 3 0S oze SANVIY3HLAN AaNvINIA i YIVW3LYND yoavno3
| S T . - o VOIH V1S0D vIGWO102
i P el _ VIENOT0D
16-080208 3¢ _ 0S 0ze DNOX DNOH 16 - 220208 09/0S 001 7 NYdVI
(eseyd — 1] (eseyd — L]
_ _ _
- _ 0S Sy Mn _
[ N e e ot i e R | [ S I ST A—— B e SR,
- f 0s ove DNOX DNOH 7
_ ANVTIVHL anviod | | T i T T
16 - 180208 # 0S 08€/022 AYNDVHYd VNILNIDHY 166180208 09 oze v'sn VAYNVD
- | os 08¢ 20NVEA Sy o 0DVE0L ANV QVAINIHL
| NVAMIVL 3NIddINIHd
SNV »
a— \f‘\ T .- viLSNY | | 16- 180208 09 0ze VIHOM HOavNo3
_ Imavaniz vOININOQ vIEWOT102
B 7 08 08¢ ANY1YIZLIMS NIAIMS R S B " o
_ V¥old4yY HINOS I¥DN1Hod g
ﬁ T MO 16-8.0208 09/0S 002 NVdVT
Jojow Jo | oL - e D S
Joquinu Hed iNI;ocw:Umcu_ (n)ebriop | uoneN Joquunu yed ﬁ_._;ocmzvoi_ (A)ebBelop | UoNEN

AOvy~08€/022 (oseyd — €]

A0ZZ~002 (@seyd —€)

(1S HOLOW OAHIS—VNVd) HOLOW LN S3IHIS M4 HO4 SNOILYDIdI03dS

__36_



INDEX

ND
PART NO. ' Ep.
PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE Rgg P g o
e e e y ART NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE .
s 23 12 1 20009 11 4 | 300473-91 9 8 ! 5] .
t D e o4 s00ans 9 8 | SLO-91 19 1 | 80222891 25 16
i TR Lol 300 9 | 511019-91 13 1 | 802229-91
163 32| aotiss 19 17 | 300477-0p g & @ 20 s 5Bl e 5o
AT 71T § Z0iiss 6 | 300478 38 | 522007 15 B ;A
Ligo 118 | 202z 11 23 | 300479-Up 3 10 | 833008 B g | B i
s Pl 1123 | 300419 R 08 13 29 | 811063-91 11
1t | s6 13 16 300 | 522008 21 9 | < 3
e SRR o1 0048t 3018 | 5220014-91 13 28 | Biince ? 11
34 | 206028 3 11 | 300484 2 3 | Eatoos B C
2921 5 40 | 2061814 19. 5 30 e i o
| . | 300485 !
J0i4 213l 206 17 11 | 300486 2.4 | pomaat  2h 2 |
3048 332 0 anensl 3 16 | 300486-92 8" & I Bemoeit o0 o |
oo 331 1 5079 0 300488 5 15 | 620991 o |
09-1 . | 300494 : - ‘
£009-1 338 0% 15 2 | 300408 7| el LTE
4009 Toe i ot 5 28 | 300499 EEBE .
4300 11 28 | 3300598 3 L& N s lo | no0ss : B
4300 12 32 ! 300500 7 13 | 6000 T
| 230554AUD 34 | 300500 5 13 | taooss %2
4500 19 4 | 230555 3 5 oo .
00 18 | : 300502 *
1515 173§ 230599-0p 3 19 300311-91 19 3 | eoune? o
1524 195 | 230608 113 300512 19 14 | 804140 % e
527 6 | 2o 13 14 | 300513 19 15 | 01049 i 5o |
RN AR AR
3 . . 25 ’ ’
4377 o1z s 5 36 ! 300599 5 2 | e 1
4805 i1 23 | Z3s0areer 3 | 300000 T4 | snion 3|
1305 1o2g | 91 23 2 300600 9 4 ! T TR
| 235087C91 23 3 300601 1 & | soibse 219 |
4808 17 12 | 235089 o .o
4808 T 1z 4 235089 23 9 300601 9 6 ! 60108
821 R LT 27 6 300620 11 11 | 6oioss 13, 3%
4905 3 10 4 27osoasL v 4 e - oY - aoioss o |
25 * = ' I
1305 237 | 100l 35 300627-91 15 3 | coroers S
1905 27T L zsioonel 25 2 300679 . 0l e 3 2 |
1910 11314 23001 25 9 | 300680 i3 i3 | o S
10 1334 a0y 25 & | 300682591 13 12 | coiiiek 3 31 i
£910 2l 14 48 28 | 30068391 13 11 | c0800% eI
| 236037B56 28 | 300685 B S a0
911 21 7 | 236041840 28 300 S = h
: ! | 686 '
5001 5 6 | 2eodnis 28 | 300687 b b o % &
5030 T3l pevazmse s ! 300688 1 23 | 743089 " 7 3 |
5030 3| zsDscse s | 300689-91 7 33 | 719089 18
3035 5| eoudssa s | 300690 7 35 | 743099 T 3
2110 1124 | 23e0asa0 28 | 300691 7 i6 | 143932 35 18 |
3110 3 AT 0 Z3c0asEsy 2 | 300692 B s | wasars o B
sile 520 | 2360decse 2 ! 300693 s 23 | 1iaaae0r o3 12
5215 5 g | 2016F 28 ! 300694 s 0al loos 2 %
| 236223A16F 28 I 300695 2 37 i titawme. 2 &
- Ay | 742231491 23 4 |
5319 3 3| meacier g | 300696-91 5 26 | 742
Bt 9| meamast s | 300697-91 53 0 iogien - 2 4
; ! - ! 300698-91 ‘ |
313 38 | 26as-leb s | Zogrdocs1 a3 0 | saeae B 4
447 S 24 | 236228250 2 ' 301681 B RE .
5534 o2 13629k s | 301709 § s} Tieaen 3 1
3534 36 | 2323016k 28 | 303010 11 26 | riases A
3534 7oaa b 23e23i-20r 28 ! 303335 7 7 aaes 5 e
5535 10 | Z3easz-aor 2 306301 EEE B B B
. 4-56 28 | 306334 17 | 143408 203
5613 320 ! 236320-32 28 s ol
3613 : s ! 306335 '
647 Doyl alewedo 2 | 30633 R 5o |
647 9 2 | e30-18 2 306337 17 15 | risons 13 32
5648 D1zl Bedsise oz | 306338 17 10 | 7ito0s 13 38 |
3648 9 1z | Benian 2 | 306339 ‘EE i
5649 DT mesi-a0 oz | 306538 5 39 748005 iEy
2619 2T b Beas-ds s ! 306553 1 e 748003 g 3¢
1008 1119 [ Z3e3ss-se 8 L 306566A91 17 1 | visoes s
7009 1151 a3 29 ! 306729 19 7 | 00 3
‘ 24 29 | 306792 i3 13 | 148008 29
7017 7 15 | 236625-5 G .
1017 115 | 23662556 g9 | 350027 11 13 748
BE ) mmms B e Hon R B8
11 ' 2 ' |
018 115 | 2esdteag 29 ! 350043 S 148004 2 B
NS CAE NN B EE B
13 3 ' I 350046 ; :
7018 D2l moate 7 30 | 350048 = B 7 43
7018 3 25 | 300055 7 7 1 350058 i1 12 | Badeor 3 1
7019 g 3L | 30008 9 7 | 350059 11 20 | Soauee i1 15 |
! 2 9 23 | 350062891 11 1 | suares 7 10 |
1026 7 19 ! 300372 13 30 it o
026 7 ! | 350065 :
s 121 | 30037 2110 | 350060 e 0 e 22
21 oo | 350067 23 18 | 802166 '
i34 13 | 19 3 ! 350068 | 7 ¥
7183 L2l | 300443 19 18 | 350069 g | A .
e T 7 11 ! 350070 33 21 | a0s10 .
101113 ,3 30 1 300470-9) 9 11 | 350071 23 52 | 805172 3 51
i 2 11§ 3004 T2 i s 23 33 | 80s278-01 a5 4
142 27 8 | 300473-91 7 & | o1t o 2! e o i
19 2 | 802227-91 25 15 |




BPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. MF
co,LTD!

: A
- N
o
_h‘.a"-\..l _'\‘ -
\\%;{u\:ﬂ: s
Cat. No.9610.4 October, 1992 s
"'ﬁ‘?“ £, 1992 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CD.‘I?D

= First edition ; issued in January 1989 b)) ms‘(‘(‘i 989& 1 BRT)

Second edition ; issued in Octobor 1990 %_:H&(iggoimﬁﬁﬁ)
Third edition ; issued in Octobor 1992 E=RR (1992 8 10 BH4T)



